506492201 02/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. NICOLLS	04/07/2016
DANIEL P. CEPERLEY	04/07/2016
RYAN C. PETERSON	04/07/2016
BRYAN KLOFAS	04/07/2016
DAVID WATTERS	04/07/2016
THOMAS DURAK	04/07/2016
MICHAEL GREFFEN	04/07/2016
MOYRA MALONE	04/07/2016
JOHN J. BUONOCORE	04/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17169767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP (ROMAN TSIBULEVSKIY)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 2: WACKER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15802592-000022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE TATIANA FILATOV

506492201 REEL: 055178 FRAME: 0810

SIGNATURE:	/Diane Tatiana Filatov/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021
Total Attachments: 6	
source=000022CON_Assignment_execu	uted#page1.tif
source=000022CON_Assignment_execu	uted#page2.tif
source=000022CON_Assignment_execu	uted#page3.tif
source=000022CON_Assignment_execu	uted#page4.tif
source=000022CON_Assignment_executed#page5.tif	
source=000022CON_Assignment_execu	uted#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055178 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

Assignors: Michael J. Nicolls

110 Corte Madera Road Portola Valley, CA 94028

Daniel P. Ceperley 884 San Junipero Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94085

Ryan C. Peterson 143 N. McKinley Avenue Fort Collins, CO 80521

Bryan Klofas 984 Harrison Street #A San Francisco, CA 94107

David Watters 769 Prestwick Court Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Thomas Durak 471 Innsbrook Drive Canton, MI 48188

Michael Greffen 938 Van Auken Circle Palo Alto, CA 94303

Moyra Malone 736 Arlington Road Redwood City, CA 94062

John J. Buonocore 136 Oakwood Drive Redwood City, CA 94061

Assignee: SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025-3493

Title of

Invention: 1D PHASED ARRAY ANTENNA FOR RADAR AND COMMUNICATIONS

{00233598;1}

7098-2-7049-0126 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 055178 FRAME: 0812

International Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: PCT/US2016/026697

Filing Date: April 8, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at	Menlo	Park.	CA	 this <u>67</u>	day of	April	, 2016
	(city)		(state)			,	

Michael J. Nicolls

Assignor

Executed at Mendo Park, CA, this 07 day of April, 2016

Qaniel P. Ceperley

Assignor

Executed at	Ahh (city)	Arbor,	(state)	Ryan C. Peterson
Executed at	(city)	,	(state)	Assignor, thisday of, 2016
Executed at _	(city)		(state)	Bryan Klofas Assignor, this
Executed at _		,		David Watters Assignor , this day of, 2016.
	(city)		(state)	Thomas Durak Assignor

•	, this day of	, 2016
(state)	V	***************************************
	Ryan C. Peterson Assignor	
, <u>CA</u> (state)	, this 7 day of April	, 2016.
	Bryan Klofas Assignor	
, CA (state)		, 2016.
	David Watters Assignor	
,(state)	, thisday of	, 2016.
	Thomas Durak Assignor	
	, <u>CA</u> (state)	Ryan C. Peterson Assignor Thomas Durak Ryan C. Peterson Assignor Assignor Assignor April Assignor Assignor Thomas Durak

{00233598;1} 7098-2-7049-0126

3 of 4

			Secial Protects	
	9-412k	14	4	

PATENT REEL: 055178 FRAME: 0816

Executed at Menlo Park, (city)	CA (state)	, this 7 day of April	_, 2016.
		Michael Greffen Greffen Assignor	··········
Executed at Hur SAK	(state)	this F day of Affice	_, 2016.
		Hoyla Dalous Moyra Malone Assignor	
Executed at Menlo Park (city)	California (state)	, this 7 day of April	, 2016.
		John J. Buonocore Assignor	are

{00233598;1} 7098-2-7049-0126

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

4 of 4